PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, TOWER – C COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

No. C-13019/27/2020-IEM

Dated: 03.07.2020

Sub :(Independent External Monitor) IEM in Prasar Bharati

The Central Vigilance Commission (CVC) has withdrawn the nomination of Shri Anil Kaushal, ITS (Retd.), One of the IEMs of Prasar Bharati, Consequent upon his request made by on 11-05-2020, and vide CVC Letter No. No013/VGL/067/452456 dated 12-06-2020.

2. Now, Prasar Bharati has only one (Independent External Monitor) IEM, Shri Vishwanath Giriraj, IAS (Retd.); his contacts details are given below. The term of him as IEM of Prasar Bharati, shall be up to 23-01-2023, for implementation of Integrity Pact. Followings are the contact detail of IEM of Prasar Bharati.

Shri Vishwanath Giriraj, IAS (Retd.) A Wing, Flat A-1001, Landmark Towers, GD Ambedkar Marg, Opp Wadala Telephone Exchange, Naigoan, Dadar East, Mumbai-400014. Mobile No: 09821937549 Ph: 022-24169883 Email: vgiriraj@rediffmail.com

3. IEM would monitor implementation of Integrity Pact in accordance with CVC guidelines in all future contracts above Rs. 2 Crores (Two Crores) in value, to be entered into by Prasar Bharati.

4. All tender issuing authorities must include Integrity Pact and details of IEM in all tenders above Rs 2 Crores(Two Crores).

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

(Ravindran T P) Asst. Engineer (IT & PP)

То

- 1. SO to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- 2. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati Sectt.
- 3. DG, AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, Parliament Street, New Delhi.
- 4. DG, Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, New Delhi.
- 5. DG, N&CA, Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, New Delhi.
- 6. DG, NSD, New Broadcasting House, Parliament Street, New Delhi.

File No.No.C-13019/27/2020-IEM-Part(1)

- 7. E-in-C, AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, Parliament Street, New Delhi.
- 8. E-in-C, Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, New Delhi.
- 9. The Addl. Director General (Procurement), (AIR & DD), Akashwani Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001 [omajmer@prasarbharat.gov.in]
- 10.The Chief Engineer, 6th Floor, CCW: AIR Prasar Bharat, Soochna Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 110 003, [ce_ccwair@redifmail.com]
- 11.All Prasar Bharat Offices (Through Prasar Bharat Website/Prasar Net/ EOffice KMS)
- Copy to: DDG (Tech), PBS (for uploading on the Websites)